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Service 48 Frodsham - Kingsley - Acton Bridge - Northwich 

Cheshire West & Chester Council

Bus Timetable

Visit: cheshirewestandchester.gov.uk

For further local or national
information phone the Traveline.

Seven days a week 8am-8pm
Text Replay 18001 0871 200 22 33

(calls cost 12p per minute plus network
charges)

0871 200 22 33

Service operated by

Service 48A Frodsham - Kingsley - Delamere Park - Northwich 

Kingsley

NorleyNorthwich

Weaverham

Delamere Park*
*48A Thursdays only

Acton Bridge*
*48 journeys only

Overton

Frodsham



Service 48 Frodsham - Kingsley - Acton Bridge - Northwich                                               D&G Bus 
Mondays to Fridays (excluding Public Holidays)

48 48 48 48 48
MTWF MTWF MTWF

Frodsham, High Street, Morrisons 0736 1009 1209 1409 1600
Frodsham, Grasmere Road/Ennerdale Drive - 1017 1217 1417 -
Overton, Doric Avenue (Hail & Ride) - 1020 1220 1420 -
Kingsley, Hollow Lane/Horseshoe Inn 0747 1027 1227 1427 1611
Delamere Road, Hatchmere Crossroads 0752 1032 1232 1432 1616
Norley, High Street/Hough Lane 0756 1036 1236 1436 1620
Crowton, Hare and Hounds 0801 1041 1241 1441 1625
Acton Bridge Rail Station 0805 1045 1245 1445 1629
Acton Cliff, Chapel Lane/Methodist Church 0809 - - - -
Weaverham, Northwich Road Shops 0814 1049 1249 1449 1633
Weaverham, Withens Lane/High School 0815 1050 1250 1450 X
Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0825 1055 1255 1455 1638
Northwich Interchange 0835 1100 1300 1500 1643

Codes:
MTWF - This journey operates on Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays only
(for services on Thursdays see Service 48A below)
X - This journey operates via Northwich Road Weaverham, does not operate via 
Withens Lane/Lime Avenue

Service 48 Northwich - Acton Bridge - Kingsley - Frodsham                                               D&G Bus 
Mondays to Fridays (excluding Public Holidays)

48 48 48 48 48
MTWF MTWF MTWF

Northwich Interchange 0905 1105 1305 1505 1645
Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0910 1110 1310 1510 1650
Weaverham, Withens Lane/High School 0916 1116 1316 1516 X
Weaverham, Northwich Road Shops 0917 1117 1317 1517 1657
Acton Cliff, Chapel Lane/Methodist Church - - - 1522 -
Acton Bridge Rail Station 0921 1121 1321 1526 1702
Crowton, Hare and Hounds 0925 1125 1325 1530 1706
Norley High Street/Hough Lane 0930 1130 1330 1535 1711
Delamere Road/Hatchmere Crossroads 0934 1134 1334 1539 1715
Kingsley, Hollow Lane/Horseshoe Inn 0939 1139 1339 1544 1720
Overton, Doric Avenue (Hail & Ride) 0946 1146 1346 FL FL
Frodsham, Grasmere Road/Ennerdale Drive 0949 1149 1349 FL FL
Frodsham, Church Street, Bridge Stores 0956 1156 1356 FL FL
Frodsham Ship Street, Primary School 1001 1201 1401 FL FL
Frodsham, High Street, Morrisons 1005 1205 1405 1555 1731

Codes:
MTWF - This journey operates on Mondays, Tuesdays, Wednesdays and Fridays only
(for services on Thursdays see Service 48A below)
X - This journey operates via Northwich Road Weaverham, does not operate via 
Withens Lane/Lime Avenue
FL - This journey operates directly along Fluin Lane to Frodsham High Street

Service 48A Frodsham - Kingsley - Delamere Park - Northwich           D&G Bus 
Thursdays only

48A 48A 48A
Th Th Th

Frodsham, High Street, Morrisons 1009 1209 1409
Frodsham, Grasmere Road/Ennerdale Drive 1017 1217 1417
Overton, Doric Avenue (Hail & Ride) 1020 1220 1420
Kingsley, Hollow Lane/Horseshoe Inn 1027 1227 1427
Delamere Road, Hatchmere Crossroads 1032 1232 1432
Norley, High Street/Hough Lane 1036 1236 1436
Delamere Park, Delamere Parkway West 1041 1241 1441
Cuddington, Norley Road 1045 1245 1445
Eden Grange, Britannia Road 1046 1246 1446
Weaverham, Northwich Road Shops 1049 1249 1449
Weaverham, Withens Lane/High School 1050 1250 1450
Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 1055 1255 1455
Northwich Interchange 1100 1300 1500

Codes:
Th - This journey operates on Thursdays only

Service 48A Northwich - Delamere Park - Kingsley - Frodsham            D&G Bus
Thursdays only

48A 48A 48A
Th Th Th

Northwich Interchange 0905 1105 1305
Greenbank, Greenbank Hotel 0910 1110 1310
Weaverham, Withens Lane/High School 0916 1116 1316
Weaverham, Northwich Road Shops 0917 1117 1317
Eden Grange, Britannia Road 0920 1120 1320
Cuddington, Norley Road 0921 1121 1321
Delamere Park, Delamere Parkway West 0925 1125 1325
Norley High Street/Hough Lane 0930 1130 1330
Delamere Road/Hatchmere Crossroads 0934 1134 1334
Kingsley, Hollow Lane/Horseshoe Inn 0939 1139 1339
Overton, Doric Avenue (Hail & Ride) 0946 1146 1346
Frodsham, Grasmere Road/Ennerdale Drive 0949 1149 1349
Frodsham, Church Street, Bridge Stores 0956 1156 1356
Frodsham Ship Street, Primary School 1001 1201 1401
Frodsham, High Street, Morrisons 1005 1205 1405

Codes:
Th - This journey operates on Thursdays only



Route Description
Route 48 (from Frodsham) :  Frodsham High Street, Church Street, Red Lane, Fluin Lane, Langdale Way, 
Grasmere Road, Townfield Lane, Fairways, Doric Avenue, Townfield Lane, Kingsley Road, Hollow Lane, 
Town Well, The Brow, Top Road, Delamere Road, School Lane, Post Office Lane, Norley High Street, 
Hough Lane, School Bank, Marsh Lane, Crowton Bent Lane, Station Road, Milton Road, Hill Top Road 
(certain indicated journeys via Cliff Road to Acton Cliff then turn manoeuvre at Chapel Lane), Acton Lane, 
Warrington Road (A49), Sandy Lane (B5142), Weaverham High Street, Withens Lane, Lime Avenue, 
Northwich Road, Beach Road, Chester Road, Castle Hill, Swing Bridge, Bull Ring, Northwich Watling Street. 
The return journey operates the reverse of the above route
Route 48A (Thursdays only) : As service 48 (above) to Norley High Street, then via Finger Post Lane, 
Norley Road, Delamere Parkway West, Hollow Oak Lane, Cuddington Lane, Norley Road, Warrington Road 
(A49), Britannia Road (turn), Warrington Road (A49), West Road (B5144), Weaverham High Street, then 
operates as service 48 (above).  The return journey operates the reverse of the above route
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